SOLIDWORK PROJECT

MECHANICAL MODELING SAMPLES -1



w

f— g —
WIRE DIA: 1T MM
PITCH: 1 MM
TURNS : 4 NOS.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:

LINEAR:

ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION
EDGES
DATE TILE:
MATERIAL: WG NG,

ASCENDER CAM BODY SPRING 959 7056 Ad

WEIGHT: SCALE:2:1 SHEET 1 OF 1



oV

CRIMPING ASSEMBLY

9597299

N\

A

?25.40

Y

] THK

e

N—

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

—

FINISH:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:

TOLERANCES:

LINEAR: +/-0.2

ANGULAR:

DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT:

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES

8
A
B
\/
C
D
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

TITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:2:1

ASCENDER EYELET SHORT

9597059 A

SHEET 1 OF 1



l

NOTE:

SEC

® 6.30 THRU

8.50

60° A

*A

12

1. REFER CAD MODEL FOR MORE DIMENSIONAL DETAILS.

2. REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES.

3. UNSPECIFIED DRAFT SHOULD BE 1 DEG.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.

1

2

SECTION A-A

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR:
ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

—
Y
A
DETAIL B
SCALE4:1
EREAL SR DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION
EDGES
DATE TILE:
MATERIAL: WG NG, 9 5 9 7 ] 40
WEIGHT: SCALE2:1 SHEET 1 OF 1

A3



?8.20 THRU

®17.50 THRU

18.35

A

@11 THRU

14.50

| $6.607 4.30 _ | 20.45

R19.46 THRU

SECTION A-A

NOJ53:

REFER CAD MODEL FOR MORE

DIMENSIONAL DETAILS

4

24.90

10.65_

1

8.50

_/*Lt._\

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR: +/-0.2
ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

® 4 THRU

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT:

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 :1

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

TITLE:

T 9597157

SCALE:1:2 SHEET 1 OF 1

A3



12.70

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

FINISH:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:

TOLERANCES:

LINEAR: +/-0.2

ANGULAR:

DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT:

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES

TITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:2:1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

BUSH FOR MICRO HAULER SHEAVE

9597232

SHEET 1 OF 1

A3



2X8.20

2.60

1

41.90

(84.80)

|

A

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR: +/-0.2
ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

6
DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES
DATE
MATERIAL:

WEIGHT:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

TITLE:

CHEEK, MICRO, SHEAVE, OUTER GOLD, RESCUEMATE

DWG NO.

9597293 A

SCALE:1:1 SHEET 1 OF 1



>

? 48.80

_@_

UP 32.00° R 4

84.80

° R

OWN

|

A

?8.20

4.50

80.9

41.26

[

|
[ 1]
[

VIEW B

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR: +/-0.2
ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES

DATE

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

TITLE:

CHEEK, MICRO, SWIVEL, GOLD RESCUEMATE

T 9597294 A

SCALE:1:1 SHEET 1 OF 1



50.40

(115.60)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR: +/-0.2
ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES

DATE

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

TITLE:

CHEEK, MIDDLE, MICRO, SHVE GOLD, RESCUEMATE

T 9597299 A

SCALE:1:1 SHEET 1 OF 1



7.9

|
|

I I
. 10
™
] |
3 .
1 ™
|
|
0
o~
!
| @127 |
|
|
I
|
|
|
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:

LINEAR: +/-0.2

ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

6
DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES
DATE
MATERIAL:
WEIGHT:

TITLE:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

MICRO HAULER/NOWORRIES MAIN PIVOT INNER UPPER

DWG NO.

SCALE:2:1

9597532

SHEET 1 OF 1

A3



15

ATTTITT
7/ - ~ N
/ '// NI
f 1
\ /
\\ ’/
|
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH: DEBUR AND
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS BREAK SHARP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION
SURFACE FINISH: EDGES
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR: +/- 0.2
ANGULAR:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE TITLE:
DRAWN
CHKED MICRO HAULER BODY SPACER
APPVD
MFG
- o o 9 5 9 7 5 3 3
WEIGHT: SCALE:2:1 SHEET 1 OF 1

A3



16.50

(@)
: J
Q\
e )
< N~ "\ 1\
o o
(a4 (a4
(o] o]
(@) (@) _
o o
(@) (@)
o~ (0,8
A o o |
) )
55.60

5 6
@ 6.60 THRU
10
R1 THRU
/
|
o
Ty
\O p— p—
- (@)
Ty
| N
J
21.70
[(l ]
(@)
O N
Q) i — _ _ _ o
QI ]
A
|
|
J
_6L
—
SECTION A-A
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR: +/- 0.2
ANGULAR:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA MATERIAL:
WEIGHT:

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES

TITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:2:1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

REVISION

PLATE 0.7MM FOR ASCENDER

9597596 A

SHEET 1 OF 1



19.40

8.45

I

Y

»5V 15
N D6 X90°

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR: +/-0.2
ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

6
DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES
DATE
MATERIAL:
WEIGHT:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

TITLE:

POST, GUIDE, MICRO HAULER GOLD, RESCUEMATE

DWG NO.

9597630 A

SCALE:2:1 SHEET 1 OF 1



4 5 6
&
/
O‘\CP
@
I
A JA
I
5%
Q
- 31.7 N
— = <
)
N
! R5.3 )
N
—
|
SECTION A-A
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH: DEBUR AND
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS BREAK SHARP
SURFACE FINISH: EDGES
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR: +/- 0.2
ANGULAR:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DRAWN
CHKD
APPV'D
MFG
QA MATERIAL:
4 WEIGHT:

TITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:2:1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

SHEAVE, MICRO, P1

9597767

SHEET 1 OF 1

A3



9597911 WASHER, NYLON, 8X19X0.5 1
9597294 CHEEK, MICRO, SWIVEL, GOLD RESCUEMATE | 1
MICRO HAULER/NOWORRIES MAIN PIVOT
9597532 INNER UPPER ! D
9597056 ASCENDER CAM BODY SPRING 1
NUT, NYLOCK, THIN,5/T6UNC 304 S/S,
9597293 ' RESCUEMATE ' !
9597533 MICRO HAULER BODY SPACER 3
CHEEK, MIDDLE, MICRO, SHVE GOLD,
9597299 RESCUEMATE !
9597232 BUSH FOR MICRO HAULER SHEAVE 3
9597059 ASCENDER EYELET SHORT 1
9597767 SHEAVE, MICRO, P1 3
9597905 WASHER,NYLON, 13X32X0.5MM 4
WASHER, NW MAIN PIVOT INNER
9597926 $/5.8X14.5X2MM 3
9 (9597932 WASHER, SS, 8X19X1.2MM 2 | |
8 (9597166 BOLT, BODY, $/S,5/16BSWX2 MICRO HAULER | 2 DIVENSIONS ARE N vizrezs | o SREAK SHARP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION
BOLD, CUIDE, S/S, Mé6X12 BUT SKT 304, MICRO SURPACE FINISH: EDGES
F_perier POST, GUIDE AT@:%L(%RHAULER GOLD | g oz
ANGULAR:
6 [9597630 RESCUEMATE ‘ o | soame | on
5 (9597715 RIVET, SOLID, DIMPLED SHANK, S/S1/4X26.2MM| 1 e
4 (9597596 PLATE 0.7MM FOR ASCENDER 1 cHRD
3 (9597252 CATCH CAM SHORT PIVOT RIVET 1 APPVD
2 19597140 BODY, CATCH CAM, PLAED MICRO HAIULER | 1 MEG —
1 (9597157 BODY, MICRO, GOLD RESCUEMATE 1 ar ‘ DWG NO. A A3
TEM : ssem
NG, | PART NUMBER Material Qry.

T 2 3 4 WEIGHT: SCALE:1:1.5 SHEET 1 OF 1



SOLIDWORK PROJECT

MECHANICAL MODELING SAMPLES - 2



| 6 5 | 4 3 2 1
335 h8 2823932987
873 340 j6 2830449948
637 237
84 417 BRG. CRS. 272 BRG. CRS. 51
}<17A 19 2] B
O
= 5119 =
o 25 o
S \ 0.8 = 3 308 0.4
~ \
\
=P — S — — | ] ol o
), : i | - 2
: SRS !
5 / . ©
<l ©
25 487 B‘|>( ol o
[ Q hrd
28 |19 50 367 50 72 45 ©
580 / 50 B (1:1.5)
}<|—A /
| . 8 N8 0 /
M10 x 25 DEEP [ ‘ - M) / <
ol Q - s
¢ \ . /
- 7
0 — 7
m| 16 T
[
N 8
SECTION B—B ~ s
o AQ 11_5) o SECTION A—A
1 SARR . ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm.
. SURFACE ROUGHNESS IN ALL TAPPED & HOLES SHOULD BE Ra 1.6 um.
- ALL UNMENSIONED CHAMFER 2x45°.
: ITEM NO.: 1 SHOULD BE HEAT TREATED WITH OIL QUENCH UP TO 35 TO 40 RC.
- ALL WELDING JOINTS ARE 8mm LEG LENGTH WELD UNLESS OTHERWISE IF SPECIFIED.
\ . USE WELDING ELECTRODE TO CODING NO. AWS : A5.1,E—7018 AS PER IS:815 *H 5
ol ol o « | ‘ ol ~ 8
©| | S| — — ‘ — — M| 0D
ol 9 © © | \| s e g
40.08 40.08
2 |ROUNBAR #63 x 590 Lg. EN—8 1 18.23 18.23
\Y 1 |ROUNDBAR ® 110 x 293 Lg.| EN-8 1 21.85 21.85
ITEM DESIGNATION DRG.No/SIZE MATL. | QTY [UNIT wt.| TOTAL wt.
k | 0" RE
10 81 2x45"
[
24 24
15 113
| 6 5




8 7 || 5 || 4 | | 1
Dimen. Fit
4 HOLES,99 & +0.03590.035
’ 390 H7
C’BORE 914 x 8 DEEP < 0.909 90.900
5 ON 122 PCD.EQUI SPACED. w%
N
10
R2 J
R1
7
R
I@] ; O
ol 3| B 3 - - — NS
e S ASY S S g e
17 713 25
S
>
(== W@
- -1
zﬂ/ W
O
- 7 4—M6 ON 79 PCD.
EQUI SPACED.
1/8"BSP. x 3 DEEP
(OIL GROOVE)
15 25 12
92 NOTE : ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm.
- ALL UNMENSIONED CHAMFER
SECTION A-A 1 |[ROUNDBAR 9140 x 52 M.S.1S:2062] 1 00.00
ITEM DESIGNATION DRG.No/SIZE MATL. | QTY |UNIT Wt.| TOTAL Wt.
8 7 | | 5




8 7 | | 6 5 || 4 3 1
12—M8 ON 900 PCD. L REFERANCE AXIS Dimen. |Fit
ON EQUI SPACED. »25 H7 $992125.021
6-M16 REAMED HOLE 6—M16 65 H7 +IO.03065:030
on 6207PCD ON 420 PCD. ON 420 PCD. 0.000  65.000
FQUI SPACED. 925 H7 EQUI SPACED. ©105 H7 3%85°1838%
ON 260 PLD. e A D
: ON 350 PCD. o =~
925 H7 EQUI SPACED. ~
6 HOLES,9 N
& C’BORE #14x20 DEEP \
EQUI SPACED.
ON 85 PCD. /
[
| |
\ )
o
/ ” \ %
® i \
~ \ ~
9 ~
” 3-M12 ON 260 PCD. ~ -
ON EQUI SPACED.
NOTE :
1) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm.
S/ 2) ALL WELDING JOINTS ARE 5mm LEG LENGTH WELD UNLESS OTHERWISE IF SPECIFIED. A
3) ALL GAS CUT EDGES SHOULD BE GROUND. H 5
4) ALL PCD. TOLERANCE SHOULD BE WITHIN %0.1. Baln
5) WELDING SHOULD NOT BE GROUND.
6) USE WELDING ELECTRODE TO CODING NO. AWS : A.5.1,E—6013 AS PER IS : 814.
7) ALL SHARP EDGES TO BE REMOVED.
8) SURFACE ROUGHNESS IN ALL TAPPED & HOLES SHOULD BE Ra 1.6 um
Total Weight 176.13]  181.13
3 |ROUNDBAR 150 x 60  M.S.IS:2062] 1 3.00 03.00
: 2 |FLAT 60 x 10 THK. 300 M.S.IS:2062] 6 1.00 06.00
#8 DOWEL PIN HOLES, 1 |PLATE 30 THK. 1000 M.S.S:2062] 1 | 172.13]  172.13
TO BE DONE AT ASSY. ITEM DESIGNATION DRG.No/SIZE MATL. | QTY [UNIT Wt.| TOTAL Wt.
1000 ‘
8800
& 1.6 $65 H7
o 1.6 Vi A
- x
\
N AR NS NN NN N
\ / & ,%
M)
1% 2105 H7 @0_05 o
8150
8 7 | | 6 | 5




/@> 37.5
B[ > =R AT|'|W
(4= —————— 1 o] 1 GAP 10
T | | 1 enaal B
\ [ o © O] © -
W o | / 375 | S o @1 &
(L [ i [ Lii ﬁ, N L
(I T T - 00 — TPAl - S
f\l‘iviifffww 777777 //*L I ‘ 7/@)
= B N
[ 207 § | o~ 52.5 | 240 | L@J 7
| 257 | \ _ // / | | | =
| | o~ — — T
' - - —
I N =23 DETAIL B DETAIL A
S | y S e
| | | |
| | | | |
. ‘ ‘ [ o n ‘ o
¢ il NOTES:
[y (1) ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM.
| \ P (2) BASE FRAME IS SHOWN ONLY FOR REFERENCE.
‘ 1030 >/ (3) SURFACE ROUGHNESS IN ALL TAPPED & HOLES SHOULD BE Ra 6.3 pm.
! 1 (4) USE WELDING ELECTRODE TO CODING NO. AWS : A51E-6013 AS PER IS : 814,
l / (5] ALL WELDING JOINTS ARE 4mm LEG LENGTH WELD UNLESS OTHERWISE IF SPECIFIED.
| (6) TOTAL APPROX WEIGHT IS 1318 Ka.
o o o o o o o o - 12 Washer A9 M.S. 1 0.00 kg
3.2 — —
w /]-0.01[8] _ % © N ( )
| 11 Spring washer AB M.S. 1 0.00 kg
/~M8— 20 DEEP r o }
e | ‘ o 10 Hexagon socket head M8x25 Lg M.S. 1 0.02 kg
e 1 975 | | < cap screw
0 16 | 9 ISA 40X40X5 THK 240 Lg M SIS 2062 2 1.27 kg
= L | 8 SQ. BAR 25 X 25 1035 Lg. M.S. 1 5.08 k
.6 &—H« 9 g
- - - - _ - - 7 BLOCK 50 X 30 X 250 Lg [M.s. 1 1.96 kg
«A - O EE%E%GROOVE\ 6 PLATE 6 THK 50 X 240 Lg M.S.IS 2062 1 0.57 kg
2- @7 %: 5 ISA 40X40X5 THK 150 Lg MS:1S:2062 2 0.88 kg
mw -9 e |
% % S g - 4 PLATE 6 THK 50 X 100 Lg M.S.IS 2062 4 0.93 kg
o) N
! " ——— 3 PLATE 6 THK 50 X 1000 Lg M.S.IS 2062 1 1.78 kg
o A 2 PLATE 6 THK 115 X 138 Lg M.S.IS 2062 1 0.48 kg
5. 70 _i19 | 250 N
- T | - 1 PLATE 6 THK 30 X 60 Lg M.S.IS 2062 2 0.17 kg
3.2 3.2 ITEM DESIGNATION DRG NO./SIZE MATERIAL QTY TOTAL Wt.
© 2-M6 V/ © 13.5 %9 % i 3V2/ 4
~ |
4 : |
N (@) | 50
i N @38 600 50
* I ' T
™ &) I fe) T | cl
2 2 0 (& & =13
I o _ _\w 30, 0 I
& # " (2
i ©
| 100 : ‘ :l‘
_ol . : ; | 1000 |
. T
= 30 5 | 137.5




|
T

( M
h i
= — o/ /)
e —— 4 i == /
:::::::::::% [
777777777 il

[
ll
I

|
—

O ———
T f;ﬁf
I

B N ‘
L b1

i i B i e I el i e e B
|
T1
H
=
>

F H & > " /@
| |
| N |
e SRt =
He - B - >
Q‘fgﬁ ’?‘# ol »WJ / ///@
O ) ‘ - A [ -
W&f' MJU > < qg« ‘ﬂﬁ .
;* ********* *i % ‘L;;;;;;;;;;;i‘
§ — *
Al [ i I N
7] R g gii N
Tl I . e q
HE= == i 1] %/?*§\§
=5, L - ] = / /
| L] 7 L 1 \\\\\\ >
— - == N —| \\
| |
\H H‘ — _ L - "\‘ y
| | o 25 | 615 C/C 25 k\?
| | 1 H | < | |
4¥ﬂ kd% 1l \:l\ i L :l :1: :1: L.ﬂ _J 4‘\\ - B ,h @
@ LB_?, 165 775 165 |75 jiji 665 jiji L. @

815 16 1559 815 6

ISOMETRIC  VIEW

<Q 8—M6 AT ‘X’
B it el mama | M e e T i
N I SR ) . A I N =l I
)| ‘X'nuj‘ x| 1]} N \ B X Il | { \
=~ N N | |
_ i f I B
it gl | 7 W | | g NOTE -
| . SN Zlil 0 i} ‘ | © (1) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.
Y ~ - I ¥ < ¥ ‘ | 2 4—M10 (2) ALL WELDING JOINTS ARE 5 MM LEG LENGTH WELD UNLESS OTHERWISE IF SPECIFIED.
il L i ‘ | — (3) AL GAS CUT EDGES SHOULD BE GROUND.
2 18—M4 AT ‘Y’/‘ il 1k | | | ! / (4) USE WELDING ELECTRODE TO CODING NO. AWS : A51E-6013 AS PER IS814 (MS.TOMS)
NPT 3 8 O AL [ L TRk I T q‘ ] ¢ # )/@ (5) AL SHARP EDGES TO  BE REMOVED.
\: B *tl‘ S B R 2 i S s Ll e e I 13 (6) SURFACE ROUGHNESS IN ALL TAPPED & HOLES SHOULD BE Ra 63y
o £ i i i O H — o [T o (7) TOTAL WEIGHT 426.86Ka.
2 o | = k
o - q W = = &) —O— —
% Il
20 16 =50 = 29 = 140 £0.1 = 16 17 * 4 1* , *
e 250 16 |1smc 200 x 75
- B /@ SMC 250 x 82 ::3‘:: 80 m 1.5.15:808 2 34.16 kg
> 330 -
2% | ” - R -
o A A S S A S - | ' i ——— —————— —
! A ‘ R ‘ ‘ A M16 = — . PLATE 16 THK 150 X 250 Lo j 9420 Ko
H EL L Cz)g L 7 F T 20 T 7 2 7 7
= é% ] B B B B = = 40 = 10 —— — -
! 26 \90 R — e
| | | | Rl e — —
AN A S A S S o5 : [rase s o[ 2002
— B R12.5 T T 743 T T TwT TOT

SECTION B —B

50

23 305 (D’/ | N
50 50 50 50 50 30 |SOMETR|C V|EW L 90" 16 90’ -

M12 &
9 " ) =
O
o \u I B ( T = »l 2
© ] ™~

3 N D G Q Nf 11 ||| TR 20 10
(ST e ‘ : ‘
s 7 o l 70 l 47.5 = 75 =

165

sue/ SECTION A—A “ 20




434 +0.2

=1100=

431

ITEMNO.8 |=137 | A
Y 3
A 48
309
g B : 130 - -
° . : ITEM NO.9 ’__,‘ 4X P 11
— —— T —F #ﬁ [59) I o o1
Ny | C——| S < I ‘ o
) o o
. o @
Llr ~ © ©
[To] — _
™ ™ 15 | 100 0
I | \ !
€ | - = - = - = - —
o ITEMNO.7 ..,
x (———— o) .
(— _ <

e ) /@ 3
—_—— — — —1 I I o
= I P S

130

>
=
o = Si

= 1

: ITEM NO. 5 4- M8

/ F 338 6
— - - — - — - —

1200

832.5 .
) L e | 4© gl
= q o <
NEHA 195558 AN | w
- AN D I ® L
5 ~ S O O - DETAIL C
o NOTE :-
<6 =600.1= 10 (1) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM. DETAIL D
80 (2) ALL SHARP EDGES TO BE REMOVED.
l (3) WELDING SHOULD NOT BE GROUND.
775 . - - - - - - - - (4) ALL WELDING JOINTS ARE 5mm LEG LENGTH WELD UNLESS OTHERWISE IF SPECIFIED.
ITEM NO. 3 L6/ (5) SURFACE ROUGHNESS IN ALL TAPPED & HOLES SHOULD BE Ra 6.3um.
- : €| (6) USE WELDING ELECTRODE TO CODING NO. AWS : A.5.1,E-6013 AS PER IS : 814(MS TO MS).
N (7) ITEM NO. 5 WELD AT ASSEMBLY TIME.
= (8) TOTAL WEIGHT APPROX. 65.30 kg.
| 238.9 B | g @ 44.5 H11 (™) 9[PLATE 10.00] 130.00] 110.00 M.S.IS.2062 | 2| 219
| )y - I 8 s @42 HT (20 8/SQ.SEC. 96 x48 4.00] 31000 96.00] 48.00/ M.S.IS:2062 | 2| 4.00
- | ‘ Y 7|PLATE 6.00] 338.00| 130.00 M.S.IS.2062 | 2| 243
i | | o o 6|PLATE 8.00] 93.00] 61.50 M.S.Is:2062 | 2| 055
3 | - Ny = 5|PLATE 10.00/ 80.00] 50.00 M.S.Is2062 | 1] 030
| ——-E=F :Egﬁ | ? | 4|1SA 5.00] 1100.00| 40.00] 40.00| Ms:s:2062 | 1| 3.20
@56 ‘o2 o T g ' 8 3/ROUND BAR 65.00 60.00| M.S.1S:2062 1 0.79
| | o o~ 2|PLATE 8.00] 830.00] 75.00 MS.IS:2062 | 2|  7.72
| | = A V © @7 1|PLATE 8.00| 1200.00| 842.00 MS.IS:2062 | 1| 44.12
| | | =" 3 1 ‘ '
| | ! g N @ 36
FEA | 9 |, = T
= = =T = +l — +0.025
H ‘ == = = =— T ﬁt{ﬂ ‘ '9 (‘HO 005 A : : @42 H7 <-oooo)
oo T @ 44.5 H11 (75*°)
(I 0
L.V | H' SECTION A-A
| .
@60
7
)
| \
851 | 74




494 C/C

DETAIL B

( it

'

B _F-
2
L

S iiiE;

A —

2164

\\\‘

BOTTOM TO PUSHER CENTER HEIGHT

859

w1

(i

500

10 ||

2737
500

200

==

\ | /\\
. 41/ i .
. . ™ w

i
H
\,H "
al
HE%% - 8
/Lu il 1
765 973

i

\/

v
\\

AL

L

AN/

\
"_
.\ i

2A
A

AN N

.

m
o

\

,

1804

-

]_

=
@ ®

|
[*]

121

—

= 0 - -

30) (22
31 29

w
SIEN
~

a1
o

ZZ

L

14/

)

S\

250

s

=
=

SECTION D-D

21

665

450

320 C/IC

NOTE: -
(1) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.
(2) TOTAL APPROX WEIGHT 4341.66 kg.

SECTION A-A

55|HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M12 X 25 Lg. M.S. g 033
CAP SCREW
54|HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M8 X 25 Lg. M.S. 4) 007
CAP SCREW
53|PLAIN WASHER M8 M.S.1S:2016| 4| 0.01
52|SPROCKET(14 TEETH) SAP M.S. 4| 60.48
(2617300051240) CODE:100014192
51|MALE STUD COUPLING 12MM 2
12MM
50|/HYD CS SMLS PIPE 100001366 1800.0 90| 120/ Ms 1 o070
49|HYDRAULIC PIPEE CLAMP 12 MM 8
12 MM
48|HYD CS SMLS PIPE 100001366 1800.0 90/ 1200 Ms 1 o070
47|MALE STUD ELBOW 1/2"BSP - 12 mm 2| o022
46|HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M16 X 50 Lg. M.S. 4] 049
CAP SCREW
45|HEX. NUT M6 M.S. 4] 001
44|SPRING WASHER M16 M.S. 12] 010
43|HEX. NUT M12 M.S. 1 o002
42|SPRING WASHER M12 M.S. 1 o000
41|HEX BOLT M12 x 100 M.S.IS:1367 | 1] 0.10
40|HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M6 X 20 Lg. M.S. 10] 007
CAP SCREW
39|PLAIN WASHER M6 M.S. 14 o001
38|HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M16 X 40 M.S. 12[ 128
CAP SCREW
37|PLAIN WASHER M16 X 2.5 THK M.S. 16) 014
36|HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M8 X 20 Lg M.S. 12/ o018
CAP SCREW
35|ALLEN BOLT M8 X 40 M.S. 6 014
34|HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD M12 X 30 Lg. M.S. 12/ 055
CAP SCREW
33|PLAIN WASHER M12 100003584 M.S. 14 012
32|JOB LOADING FRAME 26 390 05 00 03 3 0 1| 19.10
31|PROXY SENSING BKT. 26 390 05 00 08 3 0 1 562
30/CYL. PROXY MTG. BKT. 26 390 05 00 07 3 0 1| 2168
29|PROXY M30 3
28|JUNCTION BOX 100015099 1 364
280X210X90MM,ABS, IP65
27|HEX NUT M24 M.S. 4] 057
26| TAKE UP SCREW 26 326 01 03 05 4 0 2| 195
ASSY-UCT-210
25/PROXIMITY SENSOR(18MM) 2| o006
24|PROXY BRACKET(18MM)  |263900500104 0| 6.00| 265.00 50.00 M.S.IS:2062 | 2| 114
23|PROXY BKT-2 26 242 04 07 00 4 0 M.S 1 o029
22|PROXY BRACKET(30MM)  |2639005001140| 3.0/ 147.7] 50.0 M.S.IS:2062 | 2| 0.29
21/J0B HOLDING FRAME 26 390 05 00 06 3 0 1| 110.88
20|EXTERNAL CIRCLIP A50 200007297 M.S. 12[ 013
19|NYLOCK NUT M10 SAP M.S. 72| 078
CODE:100003804
18/SPRING WASHER M10 M.S. 72| 017
17|PLAIN WASHER M10 M.S. 80| 027
16/HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 2617300 0501 3 1 1
15/HYD. CYL. MTG FRAME 26 390 05 00 02 3 0 1] 152.37
14| ANGLE GUIDE FLAT 26 390 05 00 04 30| 25.00| 1600.00]  30.00 M.S.IS:2062 | 1] 850
13|GEAR MOTOR FA67GDRS71M4BE BQ GR-3 1| 107.93
1HR
12|HYD. CYLINDER NUT 2617301051441 M.S.IS:2062 | 1] 0.00
11/J0B GUIDE BRACKET 26 390 05 00 09 3 0 2| 1293
10|CHAIN GUIDE FLAT (NYLON) | 26 390 05 00 05 3 0| 25.00| 1600.00]  30.00 Nylon 2| 283
9|NTN BEARING UCT-210 2| 237
8/ALLEN BOLT M4 X 20 M.S. 24| 007
7|BEARING GUIDE FLAT 2617300 0507 4 1| 16.00/ 300.00] 16.00 MS.IS:2062 | 4] 231
6/DRIVEN SHAFT 2617300 0510 3 1 818.00 50.00) EN8 1 1231
5/DRIVE SHAFT 2617300051131 1000.00 50.00) EN8 1| 14.04
4|J0B LOADING ANGLE 261730005133 1 18| 209.26
3|NTN BEARING UCF-210 2] 236
2|CHAIN 11 Mtrs. 1/3230.21
1|MAIN FRAME 26 390 05 00 01 2 0 1| 578.91




3D VIEW


















THANK YOU



	9597056
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	9597059
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A


	9597140
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (4 : 1)
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Section View E-E


	9597157
	Sheet1
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16


	9597232
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	9597293
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	9597294
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6


	9597299
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	9597532
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	9597533
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	9597596
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View7


	9597630
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	9597767
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A


	Assembly drawing
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	A3_Blank sheet for Sample Binder.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	M02_0


	A3_Blank sheet for Sample Binder.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	M02_0


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	A3_Blank sheet for Sample Binder.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	M02_0


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



